FORN -series    1/8  v0.1
HE-FORN-621 SERIES
Carbon Dioxide (CO2) & Temp. Sensor
Modbus RTU, 0-10V or 4-20mA with LCD display and Relay output versions available
Easy and Flexible Configuration via App
 Selectable analog output: 0–10 V or 4–20 mA, with scaling and clipping options
 Test mode for on-site installation and wiring verification
 Configurable relay parameters: set-point, delay, latch, and hysteresis

Dimension in mm
FORN -series    8/8   v0.1
Ordering Guide
Model Installation Output Filter
HE-FORN-621 Wall mount
Duct version
1
2
3-wire 4-20mA, 0-10V
3-wire 4-20mA, 0-10V, RS485
5
6
Metal grid 1
*The M12-4P connector only support 4-wires, and default wiring is V+, GND, CH1, and CH2. You
may reassign pins for other functions as required.
Example
HE-FORN-6212-51DR
Carbon Dioxide & Temp
Installation: Duct version
Output: 3-wire 4-20mA, 0-10V
Filter: Metal grid
LCD Display with BL: Yes
Relay (two contacts): Yes
621
2
-
5
1
D
R
Option
M12-4P connector*
LCD Display with BL
Relay (two contacts)
B
D
R
Readily available & stocked versions in Australia
HE-FORN-6212-61DR    FULL VERSION c/w Display, 0-10vDC & Relay outputs plus Modus for BMS  connection.
HE-FORN-6212-51         NO DISPLAY, MODBUS or RELAY. Suitable for 0-10v CO2 & Temp. connections only